spacious and uncrowded character. Minimum lot size: twenty 
thousand (20,000) square feet. 

C. Residential district R1-12: To provide areas for low density, 
single-family residential neighborhoods of spacious and 
uncrowded character. Minimum lot size: twelve thousand (12,000) 
square feet. 

D. Residential district R1-10: To provide areas for medium low 
density, single-family residential neighborhoods where medium 
costs of development may occur. Minimum lot size: ten thousand 
(10,000) square feet. 

E. Residential district R1-8: